
 
 
 

www.fairpoint.com 
1 Davis Farm Road 
Portland ME 04103 

 
January 17, 2018 
 
 
 
Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 
 
Re: Case No. 18-0098-TP-ZTA - Annual Tariff Revision to BLES Cap; Docket 90-5021-TP-TRF 
 
Dear Ms. McNeal: 
 
Pursuant to PUCO rule 4901:1-6-14 (F)(2), please find attached, the following tariff pages in the BLES 
tariff for The Germantown Independent Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications. 
 

P.U.C.O. No. 8  Section 1 Third Revised Sheet No. 2 
 
The purpose of this filing is to comply with the above referenced rule requirement to update the tariff 
rate cap for BLES at the end of each exchange’s twelve-month period, to reflect the new anniversary date. 
 
If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at the number below. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 

 
Carole J. Williamson 
Director Regulatory  
Office: (207) 797-1190 



 

  



  



  



 

Director Regulatory 

Director Regulatory 



Exhibit A 

CURRENT TARIFF PAGE(S) 

  



The Germantown Independent Telephone Company SECTION NO. 1 
d/b/a FairPoint Communications Second Revised Sheet No. 2 
 Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 2 

P.U.C.O. NO. 8 
 

 

Issued:  August 4, 2017 Effective:  August 4, 2017 
In Accordance with Case No. 17-1726-TP-ZTA and 90-5021-TP-TRF 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Carole J. Williamson, Senior Director Regulatory 

Columbus Grove, Ohio 

 
SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAL MONTHLY RATES 

 
Monthly Rates: 

  

 

 Access Line 
Individual 

Max. 
Rate 

BLES Anniversary 
Date 

    Residential $20.20 $20.20  January 31, 2017 
Business $37.67 $37.67  January 31, 2017 
Public Pay phones $36.42 

  COCOT $19.50 
  Coin Supervision 

Additive 
 

$7.20 
      

    
    

 Two-way extended area service is furnished the subscribers of this exchange between The 
Germantown Independent Telephone Company and the Franklin, Middletown, Dayton and 
Miamisburg-West Carollton exchanges of AT&T Ohio and the Gratis and Farmersville 
exchanges of Frontier North Inc. 

 
 

EXPANDED SERVICE AREAS 
 
The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Franklin Exchange will be identical to those of 
the Germantown Exchange.  Service will be available where facilities permit.  

The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Miamisburg – W. Carrollton Exchange and the 
Gratis Exchange will be identical to those of the Germantown and Franklin exchanges.  Service 
will be available where facilities permit.  
 
The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Farmersville and Middletown exchanges will be 
identical to those of the Germantown, Franklin, Miamisburg-W. Carrollton, and Gratis 
exchanges.  Service will be available where facilities permit.  
 
  

(N) 
 
 
 
 
(N) 



Exhibit B 

PROPOSED TARIFF PAGE(S) 

  



The Germantown Independent Telephone Company SECTION NO. 1 
d/b/a FairPoint Communications Third Revised Sheet No. 2 
 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 2 

P.U.C.O. NO. 8 
 

 

Issued:  January 17, 2018 Effective:  January 31, 2018 
In Accordance with Case No. 18-0098-TP-ZTA and 90-5021-TP-TRF 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Carole J. Williamson, Senior Director Regulatory 

Columbus Grove, Ohio 

 
SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAL MONTHLY RATES 

 
Monthly Rates: 

    Access Line 
Individual 

Max. 
Rate 

BLES Anniversary 
Date 

   

 

Residential $20.20 $20.20  January 31, 2018 
Business $37.67 $37.67  January 31, 2018 
Public Pay phones $36.42 

  COCOT $19.50 
  Coin Supervision 

Additive 
 

$7.20 
      

    
    

 Two-way extended area service is furnished the subscribers of this exchange between The 
Germantown Independent Telephone Company and the Franklin, Middletown, Dayton and 
Miamisburg-West Carollton exchanges of AT&T Ohio and the Gratis and Farmersville 
exchanges of Frontier North Inc. 

 
 

EXPANDED SERVICE AREAS 
 
The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Franklin Exchange will be identical to those of 
the Germantown Exchange.  Service will be available where facilities permit.  

The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Miamisburg – W. Carrollton Exchange and the 
Gratis Exchange will be identical to those of the Germantown and Franklin exchanges.  Service 
will be available where facilities permit.  
 
The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Farmersville and Middletown exchanges will be 
identical to those of the Germantown, Franklin, Miamisburg-W. Carrollton, and Gratis 
exchanges.  Service will be available where facilities permit.  
 
  

(C) 
(C) 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

1/17/2018 2:19:35 PM

in

Case No(s). 18-0098-TP-ZTA

Summary: Tariff Revised tariff pages updating the BLES Cap Anniversary date electronically
filed by Mrs. Beth  Westman on behalf of Germantown Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint
Communications
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